www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PRAVEEN KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 27965/2014

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ors.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR JOSHI AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27966/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27967/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27968/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31561/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31560/2014(With Office Report)

Date: 15/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S. Shamshery, Adv. Amit Sharma, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv. Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv. Mr.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.R. Kaushik, Adv. Mr. Y.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

File not received.

List the matter on 27th February, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2014.12.19 10:39:47 IST Reason:

> (PRAVEEN KUMAR) Registrar

JG