SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 2220/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/03/2014 in CWP No. 7134/2013 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRAJESH KUMAR CHATURVEDI AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

Notice will make it clear we will dispose of the matter on the next date of hearing.

Liberty to file affidavit and additional documents, if any, well before the next date of hearing.

(SUMAN WADHWA)

AR-cum-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER