SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 27965/2014

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ors.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY KUMAR JOSHI AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 27966/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27967/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27968/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31561/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31560/2014 (With Office Report)

Date: 27/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv. Mr. S.S. Shamshery, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No. 27965/2014

The service of notice is complete on the respondent no.1, but

Signature Not Verified

no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover Date: 2015.03.09 10:13:33 IST

Await the return of the service of the notice already issued Reason:

to the other respondents.

Contd...2/-

Item No. 109

SLP(C) Nos. 27966, 27967, 27968 of 2014

Await the return of the service of the notice already issued to the respondents.

SLP(C) Nos.31560 and 31561 of 2014

The office report indicates that the service of notice is

complete on the respondent nos. 3,6,7 and 10 in SLP(C) No. 31560/2014, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Await the return of the service of the notice already issued to the other respondents.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

PS

List again on 08.05.2015.