SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22761/2014

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 26334/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26336/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26342/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26358/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26359/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26333/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26335/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26345/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26348/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26349/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26350/2014 (With Office Report)

- SLP(C) No. 26352/2014 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 26353/2014 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 26356/2014 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 26357/2014 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 26360/2014 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 26361/2014 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 26362/2014 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 26363/2014 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 26365/2014 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 26364/2014 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 26366/2014 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 26368/2014 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 26369/2014 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 26370/2014 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 26372/2014 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 26373/2014 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 26374/2014 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 26375/2014 (With Office Report)
- SLP(C) No. 26376/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26377/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26378/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26379/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26381/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26380/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26382/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26383/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26332/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30131/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29629/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33800/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33801/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32383/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33454/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1027/2015 (With Office Report)

Date: 30/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shariq Ahmed, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Counter Affidavit has not been filed. SLP 26368 of 2014, despite the last opportunity for the purpose. Further opportunity is hereby declined. Counter Affidavit of Respondent no. 6 & 8 in petition 26363 of 2014 is awaited. Be filed within four weeks time as last opportunity. Petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on unserved respondent in all other petitioners. Complete set of proceedings be provided by the petitioner to the respondent.List on 8.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar