SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 27965/2014

INDIA

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ors.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

VIJAY KUMAR JOSHI AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) No. 27966/2014

SLP(C) No. 27967/2014

SLP(C) No. 27968/2014

SLP(C) No. 31561/2014

SLP(C) No. 31560/2014

(With Office Report)

Date: 20/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S.S.Shamshery, Adv. Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Bharti Tyagi,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No.31561/2014

Await service report from the concerned Court in respect of the Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj sole respondent. Date: 2015.11.20

16:28:48 TLT

Reason:

. . . . . . . . . 2

ITEM NO.47

-2-

In all other matters, all the respondents who have not filed the counter affidavit, shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within four weeks as last chance.

List the matter again on 02.02.2016.