MATTER FOR: 01.12.2015

COURT NO. R-1

ITEM NO.53

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL)NO. 29856 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

PRAMENDRA KUMAR SHARMA

..RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 15.10.2015 when he was pleased to pass the following order:

"Service report of the sole respondent is awaited. List again on 1.12.2015."

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent on 20.08.2015 by Regd. A.D post. A. D Card duly signed has been received back on behalf of sole respondent but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 27th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

2/Computer