SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22761/2014

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

Respondent(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR AND ORS.

(with interim relief and office report)
WITH

SLP(C) No. 26334/2014

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26336/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26342/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26358/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26359/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26333/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26335/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26345/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26348/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26349/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26350/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26352/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26353/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26356/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26357/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26360/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26361/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26362/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26363/2014 (With appln.(s) for permission to file counter affidavit and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26365/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26364/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26366/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26368/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26369/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26370/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26372/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26373/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26374/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26375/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26376/2014 (With Office Report)

www.ecourtsindia.com

SLP(C) No. 26377/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26378/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26379/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26381/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26380/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26382/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26383/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26332/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 30131/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29629/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33800/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33801/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32383/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33454/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 1027/2015 (With Office Report)

Date: 16/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamshery, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ishu Prayas, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shariq Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent Nos.4 to 8, 16 and 17 have filed counter affidavit in SLP(C) No.26363/2014 but after opportunity to file the counter affidavit has been declined. As such, Registry to make a specific mention at the time of listing the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 in SLP(C) No.26357/2014, respondent Nos.1 to 5 in SLP(C) No.26368/2014 and respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No.26379/2014 have not filed counter affidavit, despite last opportunity having been granted. As such, further opportunity is declined.

Last opportunity is granted to respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.26352/2014 and respondent Nos.1 and 3 to 8 in SLP(C) No.26365/2014 for filing counter affidavit within four weeks' time.

None appears for respondent nos. 1 and 4 to 8 in SLP(C) No.22761/2014, respondent nos.1, 4 to 8, 10, 12 and 13 in SLP(C) No.26332/2014, respondent nos. 1 to 6 and 9 in SLP(C) No.26333/2014, respondent no.2 in SLP(C) No.26345/2014, respondent nos.1, 3 and 5 in SLP(C) No.26350/2014, respondent

Item No.33

-5-

nos. 1 and 2 in SLP(C) No.26356/2014, SLP(C) No.26379/2014, respondent nos.1, 2, 4 to 7 in SLP(C) No.26360/2014, 1 and 3 to 9, 11,12,19 in respondent nos. SLP(C) No.26363/2014, respondent nos. 9,12,13,23 and 24 in No.26370/2014, respondent nos. 1,2,4 and 5 in SLP(C) No.26376/2014, respondent nos.1,5 and 6 SLP(C) in No.26378/2014, respondent nos.1,3 and in SLP(C) No.26383/2014, sole respondent in SLP(C) No.26348, 26353,26361, 26362, 26366, 26369, 26374, 26381, 26382 of 2014 and SLP(C) no. 1027/2015, despite due service.

Fresh steps to be taken for service of all the unserved respondents in all the matters within two weeks. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 29.4.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar