CHAMBER MATTER

ITEM NO.

COURT NO. MATTER FOR:

SECTION - XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 22761/2014 WITHs

SLP(C) NOS. 26334, 26342, 26358, 26359, 26333, 26335, 26345, 26349, 26350, 26352, 26357, 26360, 26363, 26365, 26370, 26372, 26373, 26375, 26376, 26377, 26378, 26383, 26332, 30131, 33800, 33801, 32383, 33454/2014 AND 1027/2015

(With Prayer for Interim Relief)

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

PETITIONERS

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR AND ORS. ETC.

RESPONDENTS

COMMON OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 12.08.2016, Copy of the Record of Proceedings dated 12.08.2016 is enclosed herewith.

It is submitted that despite several opportunities given by him, Counsel for the petitioner has not taken fresh steps respect of the unserved respondents in all the matters.

The office report on default in the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber.

Dated this the 07th day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

- 2. Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.
- 3. Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.
- 4. Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.
- 5. Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR