SECTION - XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 35061 OF 2014

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

PETITIONER

VERSUS

ANJEEV JAIN

RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20.11.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List the matter before a Bench of which one of us (Amitava Roy, J.) is not a Member."

It is submitted that pursuant to Court's order dated 03.12.2014, notice was issued to sole respondent through regd. AD. AD card duly signed has been received from sole respondent. In pursuance of Ld. Registrar's Court Order dated 20.7.2015, a report has been received from District Court stating therein that notice was served to the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the $01^{\rm st}$ day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR