```
JITEM NO.42
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22761/2014
  (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/03/2014
  in DBCSA No. 500/2013
                                         passed by the High Court of
                                                                                              Rajasthan
  Jaipur)
  THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.
                                                                       Petitioner(s)
                                             VERSUS
  RAJESH KUMAR AND ORS.
                                                                       Respondent(s)
  (With Interim Relief and Office Report)
  WITH
  SLP(C) No. 26334/2014
  (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 26336/2014
  (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 26342/2014
  (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 26358/2014
  (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 26359/2014
  (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 26333/2014
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 26335/2014
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 26345/2014
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 26348/2014
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 26349/2014
(With Office Report)
  (With Office Report)
  (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 26350/2014
   (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 26352/2014
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 26353/2014
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 26356/2014
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 26357/2014
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 26357/2014
(With Office Report)
  (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 26361/2014
   (With office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 26362/2014
   (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 26363/2014
  (With appln.(s) for permission to file counter affidavit and Office
  Report)
  SLP(C) No. 26365/2014
  (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 26364/2014
  (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 26366/2014
   (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 26368/2014
   (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 26369/2014
  (With Office Report)
   SLP(C) No. 26370/2014
  (With Office Report)
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 26372/2014
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 26373/2014
(With Office Report)
```

COURT NO.5

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

SECTION XV

at

```
SLP(C) No. 26374/2014
  (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 26375/2014
  (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 26376/2014
  (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 26377/2014
  (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 26378/2014
  (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 26379/2014
  (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 26381/2014
  (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 26380/2014
  (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 26382/2014
  (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 26383/2014
  (With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 27966/201
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 27967/201
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 27968/201
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 26332/201
(With Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 27966/2014
  SLP(C) No. 27967/2014
  SLP(C) No. 27968/2014
  SLP(C) No. 26332/2014
  SLP(C) No. 31561/2014
  (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 30131/2014
  (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 29629/2014
  (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 33800/2014
  (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 31560/2014
  (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 33801/2014
  (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 32383/2014
  (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 33454/2014
  (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 1027/2015
  (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 27965/2014
  (With appln.(s) for Interim Relief and Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 35061/2014
  (With Office Report)
  Date: 10/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing
  today.
  CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
  HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
  For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG
  Mr. S.S. Shamshery, AAG
  Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
  Mr. Raja Das, Adv.
  Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
  Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, AOR
For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Gupta, AOR Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR
```

```
Mr. Shariq Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
```

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Leave granted.

Interim order to continue.
(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master (SH)
5

(Sharda Kapoor) Court Master (NS)