SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5965/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-03-2014 in CWP No. 7134/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature For Rajasthan At Jaipur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BRAJESH KUMAR CHATURVEDI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Shamshery, AAG

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.

Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Tag with SLP(C)NO. 22761 of 2014 etc.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA) BRANCH OFFICER