

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 3996/2017

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4069/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 4071/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 4216/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 4050/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 4218/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 4014/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 4012/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 4005/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 4009/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 4221/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 4068/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 4038/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 4083/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 4072/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 4080/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 4243/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 4007/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 4258/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 4070/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 4219/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 4246/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 4242/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 4073/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 4260/2017 (XV)

(and IA No.132109/2017-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

C.A. No. 4075/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 4241/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 4066/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 4065/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 4252/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 4023/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 4011/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 4039/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 4270/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 4220/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 4247/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 4074/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 4013/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 4010/2017 (XV)

C.A. No. 4253/2017 (XV)
C.A. No. 4078/2017 (XV)
C.A. No. 4049/2017 (XV)
C.A. No. 4217/2017 (XV)
C.A. No. 4249/2017 (XV)
C.A. No. 4250/2017 (XV)
C.A. No. 4240/2017 (XV)
C.A. No. 4254/2017 (XV)
C.A. No. 4256/2017 (XV)
SLP(C) No. 29856/2014 (XV)
C.A. No. 4259/2017 (XV)
C.A. No. 4271/2017 (XV)
SLP(C) No. 5965/2015 (XV)
C.A. No. 4264/2017 (XV)
C.A. No. 4257/2017 (XV)
C.A. No. 4261/2017 (XV)

Date : 23-02-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.S. Shamshery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Gupta, AOR

Mr. Shariq Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, AOR

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR
Mrs. Divya Jyoti Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In C.A. Nos. 3996 and 4260 of 2017

Complete category matters.

In C.A. Nos. 4083, 4220, 4221 and 4080 of 2017

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) has not taken fresh steps in respect of the sole respondent in C.A. Nos. 4083 and 4220 of 2017, respondent No. 2 in C.A. No. 4221 of 2017 and respondent No. 20 in C.A. No. 4080 of 2017. Viewed thus, the matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-inChambers for

appropriate orders.

In C.A. Nos. 4080, 4066, 4252 and 4039 of 2017

Await certificate of service from High Court in respect of respondent Nos. 3, 5, 6 and 10 in C.A. No. 4080 of 2017, respondent No. 3 in C.A. No. 4066 of 2017, respondent No. 15 in C.A. No. 4252 of 2017 and respondent No. 4 in C.A. No. 4039 of 2017. Reminder be issued.

All the remaining appeals are complete category matters.

List on 20.04.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
23.02.2018

PS